



# BUTCHER BOY-EGG/CHEESE BURRITO WF 3 OZ - 1/96ct

## Bulk

SCRAMBLED EGG AND CHEDDAR BREAKFAST BURRITO. Egg, cheddar cheese, and green chile peppers wrapped in a flour tortilla. Filling consist of scrambled eggs, cheese and peppers. Burritos shall be uniformly rolled with a uniform distribution of filling. No excessively flattened or irregular shaped product.



Product Last Saved Date:06 October 2017

## Nutrition Facts

96 Servings per container  
**Serving Size 1 Piece(s)**

**Amount Per Serving**  
**Calories 180**

**% Daily Value\***

**Total Fat** 6 g **9%**

Saturated Fat 2 g **10%**

Trans Fat 0 g

**Cholesterol** 95 mg **32%**

**Sodium** 300 mg **13%**

**Total Carbohydrate** 24 g **8%**

Dietary Fiber 1 g **4%**

Total Sugars 1 g

Includes g Added Sugars **%**

**Protein** 8 g

Vitamin D mg **%**

Calcium mg **6%**

Iron mg **10%**

Potassium mg **%**

\*The % Daily Values (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

### Product Specifications:

Code	GTIN	Pack	Pack Description
1081501	30073202108158	96 X 3 ONZ	

Brand	Brand Owner	GPC Description
Butcher Boy	Ajinomoto Windsor, Inc.	Sandwiches/Filled Rolls/Wraps (Frozen)

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
19.5 LBR	18 LBR	USA	No	No

### Shipping Information

Length	Width	Height	Volume	TlxHI	Shelf Life	Storage Temp From/To
19.5625 INH	11.8125 INH	5.375 INH	0.72 FTQ	8x8	365 Days	-10 FAH / 15 FAH

### Ingredients :

INGREDIENTS:TORTILLA: Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Soybean Oil, Corn Flour, Salt, Dough Conditioner (Whey, L-Cysteine Hydrochloride), Guar Gum, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Leavening (Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Sodium Aluminum Sulfate, Calcium Sulfate, Monocalcium Phosphate), FILLING: Scrambled Eggs (Whole Eggs, Whole Milk, Monosodium Phosphate, Natural Flavor, Xanthan Gum), Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto), Water, Green Chile Peppers (Green Chiles, Citric Acid). Contains Less Than 2% of: Tomato Paste, Green Bell Peppers, Onions, Flavorings, Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Modified Food Starch, Salt, Soybean Oil. CONTAINS: SOY, WHEAT, EGGS, MILK

**Allergens(C='Contains' MC='May Contain' N='Free From' UN='Undeclared' 30='Free From Not Tested' 50='Derived From Ingredients' 60='Not Derived From Ingredients' NI='No Info**

Eggs - C	Milk - C	Peanuts - N
Soy - C	Wheat - C	TreeNuts - N
Fish - N	Crustacean - N	

### Handling Suggestions :

### Benefits :

This is a ready to eat product (RTE). Easy to prepare simply bake & serve.. Please Also check out our AjiWin Foodservice Tools site here--> [www.ajinomotowindsortools.com](http://www.ajinomotowindsortools.com) and our AjiWin Prep School Training Videos here--> <https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCShyQaOoe3ov1Qei-oSrlMg>.

### Serving Suggestions :

Serve with mild hot sauce. Additional preparation suggestions can be found on the AjiWin Virtual Cookbook Youtube page here --><https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCL2t-2Gs6oPVBbacCW44xg>

### Prep & Cooking Suggestions :

Preparation Type: Heating Instructions Microwave Instructions: Based on one item. High Power / 1:30 – 2:00 min or until hot. Conventional Oven Instructions: Based on 1 full sheet tray or about 36 items. 350°F / 30 – 35 min or until hot. Convection Oven Instructions: Based on 1 full sheet tray or about 36 items. 350°F / 15 - 20 min or until hot. Preparation Notes: For best results heat according to times given below FROM FROZEN. It is not recommended to heat from thawed. Since equipment may vary, heating times may require adjustment.

### Additional Images :

